ﬁ GB. TCP Smart Instructions
I ‘ P LED Smart Floodlight
Sm t - Quick Start Guide
TCP hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the

essential requirements and other relevant provisions of directives
2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC and 2011/65/EU.

Thank you for purchasing this TCP Smart Lighting device

This is a quick start guide for you to get your device connected to our
app and your home WIFI router device

Before you get started you will need the following:
«  Smart device such as mobile phone or tablet
«  Access to the Google or Apple app store, log on and

passwords

«  The name of your WIFI network and password to your WIFI
network

«  Confirm your home WIFI router is running on 2.4GHZ and
not SGHZ.

« If you are unsure, please consult your broadband provider for
details on how to change the settings

« Turn off any WIFI extenders during set up

« Check you do not have any limitations of the number of
devices with your broadband provider

Please note: Our products do not work on S GHZ only 2.4GHZ

For more detailed instructions on how to connect to Amazon Alexa
/ Google Home or use the different functionality such as setting
schedules and scenes, changing colour (if applicable) please visit:
https://www.tcpsmart.eu/product-group-lighting/

Installation Guide
LED Smart Flood Light

Product Specification

Model SMAFLOODRGBCCTIPE6EU
Input Voltage 110-240V

Frequency 50/60Hz

Wattage 30W

Product Description

LED Smart Flood Light can mounted to any angle with a yoke-style
arm, or with the ground stake. They are perfect for illuminating a
variety of outdoor applications, including facade, wall washing, flags,
statues, monuments, landscapes, and retail complexes.

Included

1x Floodlight

1x Remote Controller
1x Ground Stake

1x Screw

1x User Manual
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Warning Safety Information

When using electrical products, basic precautions should always be
followed including the

following:

a. To reduce the risk of death, personal injury or property damage
from fire, electric shock,

falling parts, cuts/abrasions, and other hazards please read all
warnings and instructions

included with and on the fixture box and all fixture labels.

b. Before installing, servicing, or performing routine maintenance
upon this equipment,
follow these general precautions.

c. Commercial installation, service and maintenance of luminaires
should be performed by a
qualified licensed electrician.

d. For residential installation: if you are unsure about the installation
or maintenance of the

luminaires, consult a qualified licensed electrician and check your
local electrical code.

e. Maintenance of the luminaires should be performed by person(s)
familiar with the

luminaires ' construction and operation and any hazards involved.
Regular fixture

maintenance programs are recommended.

f. DO NOT INSTALL DAMAGED PRODUCT! This luminaire has been
properly packed so that no

parts should have been damaged during transit. Inspect to confirm.
Any part damaged or

broken during or after assembly should be replaced.

g- WARNING RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

- Disconnect or turn off power before installation or servicing.

- Verify that supply voltage is correct by comparing it with the
luminaire label information- Make all electrical and grounded
connections in accordance with the National Electrical - Code (NEC)
and any applicable local code requirements.

- All wiring connections should be capped with UL approved wire
connectors.

h. CAUTION RISK OF INJURY

- Wear gloves and safety glasses at all times when removing
luminaire from carton, installing servicing or performing
maintenance.

- Avoid direct eye exposure to the light source while it is on

i. WARNING RISK OF BURN!

- Allow lamp/fixture to cool before handling. Do not touch enclosure,
lens or light source.

- Do not exceed maximum wattage marked on luminaire label.

- Follow all manufacturer’s warnings, recommendations and
restriction including but not limited to: driver type, burning position,
mounting locations/methods, replacement and recycling
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j. CAUTION RISK OF PRODUCT DAMAGE

- Never connect components under load.

- Do not mount or support these fixtures in a manner that can cut
the outer jacket or damage wire insulation.

- Always read the fixtures complete installation instructions prior to
installation for any additional fixture specific warnings.

k. CAUTION RISK OF FIRE

- Keep combustible and other materials that can burn, away from
lamp/lens.

- Do not operate in close proximity to persons, combustible materials
or substances affected by heat.

Product Installation

Check to ensure all parts are included.

Note: Account for small parts and bin any packaging material, as
these may be hazardous to children.

Turn Off Power at circuit breaker box.

Yoke Mounting:

Mount the fixture to the desired bracketry with bolts, lock washer,
and nut (not provided).

1. Drill hole in wall.

2. Insert wall plug

3. Attach and screw the luminaire to the wall

4. Plug in socket and connect to the power.

Multiple Application i
1. Wall Application “?;."Q_

2. Ground Application -
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Stake Mounting:

1. Screw the stake into the bracket
2. Drive the stake into the ground
3. Plug into an electrical socket

Enter Wi-Fi Password

100%
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6 Create a family for your
devices, this can be anything
you wish. You

can select rooms you wish to
have in your family.

You can also enable your
location which is useful for
location apps. Press completed
in the right hand corner.

7 The Home page within the app
is now ready to add your Smart
devices.

Do this by either pressing the
+ button in the top right hand
corner or pressing 'Add device'.

different products.

As this product is a lighting
device select Lighting with the
light bulb

icon.

9 Connect your light to a power
supply. The product should
start to

flash rapidly. Press confirm to
continue to the next screen.

If the bulb does not flash
quickly, turn it off for 10
seconds, then turn it back on &
off 5 times.

ON-OFF, ON-OFF, ON-OFF,
ON-OFF, ON-OFF, ON.

10 Choose your WiFi network &
enter your password. If you are
unsure of your details please
check with your

broadband provider.

Press the ok button to connect
to your device.

11 The connection process will
start, once the app finds the
device it will

stop blinking and the
connection wheel will reach
100%. (If this does

not happen please see trouble
shooting).

Remote Control & Smart App
1. Power

2. Dim down

3. White light

4. Colour

S. Timer

6. White scene

7. Dim up

8. Colour scene

1. Remote control

The functions for the various buttons are:
1. Power: click the icon to Turn ON/OFF the light;
Press and hold on for 5s to connect APP
2. Timer: Press once for 1h, press twice 2h....till 8h
3. White scene: Night/Read/Working/Leisure
4. Dim down: Adjust the brightness once down at each pressing
button, The brightness changes are only valid for white light.

S. White Light: Warm/Nature/Cool

6. Dim UP: Adjust the brightness once up at each pressing button,
The brightness changes are only valid for white light.

7. Colour scene: Soft/Colourful/Dazzling/Gorgeous

8. Colour option: Each Icon represents one colour

IR Remote control

You can use the included IR remote to customize the lighting.
Remote MAX distance: 6-8m (Remote on front of the light glass)

2. Connect to Smart APP
Please note the reach for Wi

iis 25m without interference

1The first step is to download the TCP Smart App from the Apple
App store or from Google Play store. Search for “TCP Smart”. The

app is free to download.

If you have a QR scanner on your phone please Scan the QR code

above.

Device added successfully

| Living Room

12 Your lighting device is
now connected and can be
renamed to suit your needs.
We recommend

you name the device for the
room itis i.e. ‘living room’.

This stage is important if in the
future you wish to connect to a
Smart Home Assistant such as
Amazon Alexa or Google Home.

13 Your lighting device is ready
to be used within your app.

For more information on how
to use different functionality
such as

timings and setting scenes
please

visit:
tcpsmart.eu/product-group-
lighting

Register by Phone.

Register by email

United Kingdom +44

1 agree Sanvice Agreement and Privacy Policy

9 Passwords.
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2 Once the app has 3 On the registration page,
downloaded at the
select Register from the top you can choose to register
opening with
screen. You will then be either your email or mobile
presented number.
with a Privacy Policy.
Once you have entered your
Please read and agree if details
you are press the obtain verification
happy to proceed. code
button. Ensure the service
agreement box is ticked.

Smart Flood Light APP Interface:
Smart Flood Light APP Interface:

White: Tuneable white from 2700K to 6SO0K.Dimmable white
from 1%-100%.

Colour: There are 16 million dimmable colours to choose from;
Dimmable from 1%-100%.

Scene: There are 8 lighting scenes to choose from.

Music Sync:  Colors will change with the music in your phone.
Timer: You could set schedules to automatically turn off light
as routines.

Common trouble shooting:

No validation code

If you do not receive a validation code, please check that you have
entered your details correctly. If you are still not receiving a validation
code try registering under a different source, either a mobile number
or email address.

No WiFi connection during the connection process

If your lightbulb will not connect please ensure your router is set to
2.4GHZ, your WIFI connection is working correctly and your details
are correctly.

Try resetting your router and if you have WIFI booster devices make
sure they are turned off.

If the device still will not connect, you can use AP Mode. To start the
process press the Otherwise button in the top right hand corner

of step 8 and choose AP Mode from the list. Follow the on screen
prompts to complete the process. Further instructions on how to
do this can be found at: https://www.tcpsmart.eu/product-group-

lighting/

Lighting device not flashing rapidly

If the bulb does not flash quickly when starting the connection
process, reset it by turning it off for 10 seconds, then turning it back
on & off 5 times

ON-OFF, ON-OFF, ON-OFF, ON-OFF, ON.

Not sure if | have 2.4GHZ or SGHZ
Your home WIFI router needs to be set to 2.4GHZ and not SGHZ.

If you are unsure, please consult your broadband provider for details
on how to change

For more trouble shooting advice please visit our website https://
www.tcpsmart.eu/fag/

Enter verification code

4 You have B0 seconds to enter
the verification code which
would have been sent to your
email or mobile phone.

If this time expires go back
to the registration page and
re-enter

your details.
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S Set a Password. This
password must contain 6-20
characters, and include a
combination of letters and
numbers.

Once entered press complete.



FR. Instructions TCP Smart
Eclairage
t - Guide de démarrage rapide

TCPSm

TCP déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux
exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes des
directives 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE et 2011/65/UE.

Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté cet appareil d'éclairage TCP
SMART

Le présent guide de démarrage rapide vous aidera a connecter votre
appareil & notre application et & votre routeur WIFI

Avant de commencer, vous aurez besoin de :

® Un appareil intelligent comme un smartphone ou une
tablette

® Unacces al’App Store d’Apple ou de Google, vos identifiants
et mots de passe

® Le nom de votre réseau WIFI et le mot de passe pour vous
connecter & votre réseau WIF|

® Vérifier que le routeur WIFI de votre domicile utilise une
bande 2,4 GHz, et non une 5 GHz

® En cas de doute, contactez votre fournisseur d'acces a
Internet, par exemple : Free ou Orange, pour savoir comment
modifier les parametres

® Eteignez tout répéteur WIFI pendant l'installation

® Vérifiez aupres de votre fournisseur d'acces d Internet que
vous n'étes pas limité pour le nombre d'appareils

Remarque : Nos produits ne fonctionnent pas sur une bande 5 GHz,
uniquement sur une bande 2,4 GHz

Pour des instructions plus détaillées sur la connexion & Amazon
Alexa/Google Home ou sur ['utilisation d'une autre fonctionnalité
vous permettant, par exemple, de programmer I'éclairage et de
configurer les décors, de changer les couleurs (selon modeéle),
rendez-vous sur le site: https://www.tcpsmart.eu/product-group-
lighting/Guide d'installation

Projecteur LED Smart

Spécificités techniques

Model SMAFLOODRGBCCTIP6BEU
Input Voltage 110-240V

Frequency 50/60Hz

Wattage 30w

Description Produit

Le projecteur LED Smart peut étre monté dans pratiguement tous
les angles gréce & son piquet de terre. Il est parfait pour I'éclairage
et illuminations de vos extérieurs, fagade, drapeau, monument,
terrain ou magasin.

Contenu :

1x Projecteur LED
1x telecommande
Ix piquet

1x vis

1x guide d'utilisation

ﬁ NL. Instructies TCP Smart
Verlichting
t - Snelle handleiding

TCPSm

TCP verklaart hierbij dat het apparaat voldoet aan de essentiéle
vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen uiteengezet in de
richtlijnen 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC en 2011/65/EU.

Hartelijk dank voor het aanschaffen van dit TCP SMART
Verlichtingsapparaat

Dit is een snelle handleiding voor de verbinding van uw apparaat aan
onze app en aan uw wifi-router thuis
Voordat u van start gaat, hebt u het volgende nodig:
« Een smart-apparaat, zoals een mobiele telefoon of tablet.
« Toegang tot de App Store van Google of Apple,
inloggegevens en wachtwoorden.
«  De naam van uw wifi-netwerk en wachtwoord voor uw wifi-
netwerk.
« Controleer dat uw wifi-router thuis 2,4 GHZ en niet S GHZ is.
« Als udit niet zeker weet, raadpleeg dan de
breedbandaanbieder, zoals KPN, XS4ALL of Telfort, om te
weten te komen hoe u de instellingen kunt veranderen.
+ Schakel alle wifi-extenders uit tijdens het instellen.
«  Controleer of u een onbeperkt aantal apparaten kunt
gebruiken met uw breedbandaanbieder.

Let op: Onze producten werken alleen met 2,4 GHZ, en niet met 5
GHZ.

Ga voor meer gedetailleerde informatie over de verbinding met
Amazon Alexa / Google Home of het gebruik van de verschillende
functies, zoals het instellen van schema’s en scenario’s, en het
veranderen van kleur (indien van toepcssing). naar:
https://www.tcpsmart.eu/product-group-lighting/

Installatie gids
LED Smart Flood Light

Productspecificatie

Model SMAFLOODRGBCCTIPE6EU
Input Voltage 110-240V

Frequency 50/60Hz

Wattage 30W

PRODUCTOMSCHRIJVING

LED Smart Flood Light kan in bijna elke hoek worden gemonteerd
met een

arm in jukstijl, of met een grondpen. Ze zijn perfect om te verlichten
een verscheidenheid aan buitentoepassingen, waaronder
gevelreiniging, wallwashing, viaggen,

standbeelden, monumenten, landschappen en winkelcomplexen.

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD:

1x Floodlight

Ix afstandsbediening

1x grondpen

Ix schroef

1x Gebruikershandleiding

AVERTISSEMENT INFORMATIONS DE SECURITE
Lors de I'utilisation de produits électriques, des précautions de base
doivent toujours étre suivies :

a. Pour réduire le risque de déces, de blessures corporelles

ou de dommages matériels causés par un incendie, un choc
électrique,chutes de pieces, coupures/abrasions et autres dangers,
veuillez lire tous les avertissements et instructions inclus avec et sur
la boite du luminaire et toutes les étiquettes des luminaires.

b. Avant d'installer, d’entretenir ou d'effectuer une maintenance de
routine sur cet équipement, veuillez suivre ces précautions générales.

c. Linstallation commerciale, I'entretien et la maintenance des
luminaires doivent étre effectués par un électricien qualifié et agree.

d. Pour une installation résidentielle : si vous n'étes pas sir de
l'installation ou de I'entretien du
luminaires, consultez un électricien qualifié et agrée

e. Lentretien des luminaires doit étre effectué par des personnes
familiarisées avec la construction et le fonctionnement des
luminaires et tous les risques impliqués. Un entretien régulier est
recommandé

. NE PAS INSTALLER DE PRODUIT ENDOMMAGE!

Ce luminaire a été correctement emballé afin qu'aucunes pieces
ne soient endommagées pendant le transport. Inspecter pour
confirmer. Toute piéce endommagée ou cassee pendant ou apres
l'assemblage doit étre remplacée.

g. AVERTISSEMENT RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE

- Débranchez ou coupez I'alimentation avant I'installation ou
I'entretien.

- Vérifiez que la tension d'alimentation est correcte en la comparant
avec les informations de I'étiquette du luminaire

- Effectuez toutes les connexions électriques et mises & la terre
conformément au Code national de I'¢lectricité (NEC) et aux
exigences des codes locaux applicables.

- Toutes les connexions de cdblage doivent étre bouchées avec des
connecteurs de fils approuvés UL.

h. ATTENTION RISQUE DE BLESSURE

- Portez des gants et des lunettes de sécurité a tout moment lors

du retrait du luminaire du carton, de I'installation de I'entretien ou

de I'entretien.

- Evitez I'exposition directe des yeux & la source lumineuse lorsqu'elle
est allumée

i.. AVERTISSEMENT RISQUE DE BRULURE

- Laissez la lampe/le luminaire refroidir avant de la manipuler. Ne
touchez pas le boitier, la lentille ou la source lumineuse.

- Ne dépassez pas la puissance maximale indiquée sur I'étiquette
du luminaire.

- Suivez tous les avertissements, recommandations et restrictions
du fabricant, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter : le type de pilote, la
position de combustion, les emplacements/méthodes de montage,
- remplacement et recyclage

WAARSCHUWING VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE:

Bij het gebruik van elektrische producten moeten altijd
basisvoorzorgsmaatregelen worden gevolgd, waaronder de:
volgend op:

a. Om het risico op overlijden, persoonlijk letsel of materiéle schade
door brand, elektrische schokken,

vallende onderdelen, snijwonden/slijtages en andere gevaren lees
alle waarschuwingen en instructies

meegeleverd met en op de armatuurdoos en alle armatuurlabels.

b. Voordat u deze apparatuur installeert, onderhoudt
of routineonderhoud uitvoert, volg deze algemene
voorzorgsmaatregelen.

c. Commerciéle installatie, service en onderhoud van armaturen
moeten worden uitgevoerd door een
gediplomeerd elektricien.

d. Voor residentiéle installatie: als u niet zeker bent over de installatie
of het onderhoud van de

armaturen, raadpleeg dan een gekwalificeerde elektricien en
controleer uw lokale elektriciteitscode.

e. Het onderhoud van de armaturen dient te worden uitgevoerd
door perso(o)n(en) die bekend zijn met de constructie en werking
van de armaturen en eventuele gevaren. Regelmatige inrichting
onderhoudsprogramma’s worden aanbevolen.

f. INSTALLEER GEEN BESCHADIGD PRODUCT!

Deze armatuur is goed verpakt zodat er geen onderdelen
beschadigd mogen zijn tijdens het transport. Inspecteer om te
bevestigen. Elk onderdeel dat tijdens of na de montage beschadigd
of gebroken is, moet worden vervangen.

g. WAARSCHUWING RISICO VAN ELEKTRISCHE SCHOK

- Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact voor installatie of onderhoud.

- Controleer of de voedingsspanning correct is door deze te
vergelijken met de informatie op het armatuurlabel

- Maak alle elektrische en geaarde verbindingen in overeenstemming
met de National Electrical Code (NEC) en alle toepasselijke lokale
voorschriften.

- Alle bedradingsverbindingen moeten worden afgedekt met UL~
goedgekeurde draadconnectoren.

h.LET OP RISICO OP LETSEL

- Draag altijd handschoenen en een veiligheidsbril wanneer u de
armatuur uit de doos haalt, service installeert of onderhoud uitvoert.
- Vermijd directe blootstelling van de ogen aan de lichtbron terwijl
deze aanis

i. WAARSCHUWING RISICO OP VERBRANDING

- Laat de lamp/het armatuur afkoelen voor gebruik. Raak de
behuizing, lens of lichtbron niet aan.

- Overschrijd het maximale wattage zoals aangegeven op het
armatuurlabel niet.

- Volg alle waarschuwingen, aanbevelingen en beperkingen van de
fabrikant, inclusief maar niet beperkt tot: drivertype, brandpositie,
montagelocaties/-methoden,

- vervanging en recycling

j- ATTENTION RISQUE D’ENDOMMAGEMENT DU PRODUIT

- Ne jamais connecter de composants sous charge.

- Ne montez pas ou ne supportez pas ces luminaires d'une maniere
qui pourrait couper la gaine extérieure ou endommager l'isolation
des fils.

- Lisez toujours les instructions d'installation complétes des appareils
avant l'installation pour tout avertissement supplémentaire
spécifique aux appareils.

k. ATTENTION RISQUE D’INCENDIE

- Gardez les matiéres combustibles et autres matieres pouvant
braler loin de la lampe/objectif.

- Ne pas utiliser & proximité immédiate de personnes, de matériaux
combustibles ou de substances affectées par la chaleur.

INSTALLATION DU PRODUIT

Retirez les composants du luminaire et le parc de piéces. Vérifiez que
toutes les pieces sont incluses.

Remargue : Tenez compte des petites piéces et détruisez les
matériaux d'emballage, car ils peuvent étre dangereux pour les
enfants.

Coupez I'alimentation au boitier du disjoncteur.

Montage de la structure :

Montez le luminaire sur le support souhaité avec des boulons, une
rondelle de blocage et un écrou (non fournis).

1.Percez un trou sur le mur

2.Mettez I'extension

3. Fixez le luminaire

4.Branchez la vis & téte creuse dans le mur. sur le mur. et connectez-
vous au courant.

Application multiple
1. Application murale

2. Application au sol
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Montage sur piquet :

1. Vissez le piquet dans le support

2. Enfoncez le piquet dans le sol
3. Branchez-vous sur une prise électrique

j. LET OP RISICO VAN PRODUCTSCHADE

- Sluit nooit componenten onder belasting aan.

- Monteer of ondersteun deze bevestigingen niet op een manier
die de buitenmantel kan doorsnijden of de draadisolatie kan
beschadigen.

- Lees voor de installatie altijd de volledige installatie-instructies
van de armaturen voor eventuele aanvullende specifieke
waarschuwingen voor de armaturen.

k. VOORZICHTIG BRANDGEVAAR

- Houd brandbare en andere materialen die kunnen branden uit de
buurt van de lamp/lens.

- Werk niet in de buurt van personen, brandbare materialen of
stoffen die door hitte worden beinvioed.

PRODUCTINSTALLATIE:

Verwijder armatuurcomponenten en onderdelenpark. Controleer of
alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn.

Opmerking: Houd rekening met kleine onderdelen en vernietig het
verpakkingsmateriaal, aangezien deze gevaarlijk kunnen zijn voor
kinderen.

Schakel de stroom uit bij de stroomonderbrekerkast.

Structuurmontage:

Monteer het armatuur op de gewenste beugel met bouten, borgring
en moer (niet meegeleverd).

1. Boor een gat in de muur.

2.Plaats de uitbreiding

3. Bevestig het armatuur

4. Steek de inbusschroef in de muur. op de muur. en sluit aan op de
stroom.

Meerdere toepassingen
1. Muurtoepassing

2. Grondtoepassing
o7
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3. Plafondtoepassing:
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Staakmontage:

1. Schroef de paal in de beugel

2. Drijf de paal in de grond

3. Steek de stekker in een stopcontact

TELECOMMANDE ET APPLICATION INTELLIGENTE

Puissance

Variation

Lumiere blanche
Couleur

Minuteur

Scéne blanche
Augmenter la luminosité
Scéne de couleur

ONOOR WL

1. Télécommande

Fonction des boutons :

1. Icéne d'alimentation : cliquez sur I'icéne pour allumer/éteindre la
lumiere ;

Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé pendant S secondes pour connecter
I'application

2. lcéne de la minuterie : appuyez une fois pour 1 h, appuyez deux fois
sur2h..jusqu'a8h

3. Sceéne blanche : Nuit/Lecture/Travail/Loisirs

4. Diminuer : Ajustez la luminosité une fois vers le bas a chaque appui
sur le bouton, Les changements de luminosité ne sont valables que
pour la lumiére blanche.

S. Lumiére blanche : chaud/nature/froid

6. Augmenter : Ajustez la luminosité une fois & chaque appui sur le
bouton, Les changements de luminosité ne sont valables que pour la
lumiere blanche.

7. Scéne de couleur : Solf/Coloré/Eblouissant/Magnifique

8. Option de couleur : chaque icéne représente une couleur

Télécommande infrarouge

Vous pouvez utiliser la télécommande infrarouge incluse pour
personnaliser I'éclairage.

Distance MAX ¢ distance : 6-8m (Télécommande a I'avant du verre
lumineux)

Connectez-vous a TCP Smart App

Veuillez noter que la portée du WiFi est de 25m
sans interférence

1 La premiere étape consiste a télécharger
I'application TCP Smart depuis I'App Store d'‘Apple
ou le Play Store de Google.

Recherchez « TCP Smart ».
L'application peut étre téléchargée gratuitement.
Si vous disposez d'un scanneur QR sur votre
téléphone, scannez le code QR ci-dessus.

2 Une fois I'application téléchargée, sélectionnez Register (S'inscrire)
; une politique de confidentialité s'affiche.
Veuillez la lire et I'accepter si vous souhaitez poursuivre.

AFSTANDSBEDIENING & SLIMME APP

1. Stroom

2. dimmen

3. wit Licht

4. Kleur

S. Timer

6. Witte scene
7. Dim op

8. Kleurscene

1. Afstandsbediening

De knop op de controller is functie:

1. Stroompictogram: klik op het pictogram om het licht AAN/UIT te
zetten;

Houd 5 seconden ingedrukt om APP te verbinden

2. Timerpictogram: Druk eenmaal voor 1 uur, druk tweemaal op 2
uur....tot 8 uur

3. Witte scéne: Nacht/Lezen/Werken/Vrije tijd

4. Dim omlaag: Pas de helderheid bij elke druk op de knop een keer
aan. De helderheidswijzigingen zijn alleen geldig voor wit licht.

5. Wit licht: Warm/Natuur/Koel

6. Dim UP: Pas de helderheid één keer aan bij elke druk op de knop.
De helderheidswijzigingen zijn alleen geldig voor wit licht.

7. Kleurscéne: Solf/Kleurrijk/Dazzling/Prachtig

8. Kleuroptie: elk pictogram vertegenwoordigt eén kleur

IR-afstandsbediening

U kunt de meegeleverde IR-afstandsbediening gebruiken om de
verlichting aan te passen.

Afstandsbediening MAX afstand: 6-8 m (afstandsbediening aan de
voorkant van het lichtglas)

Connectez-vous a TCP Smart App

Let op: het bereik voor wifi is 25m zonder
interferentie

1 De eerste stap is het downloaden van de TCP
Smart-app van de Apple App Store of de Google
Play Store.

Zoek naar 'TCP Smart’.

De app is gratis te downloaden.

Als u een QR-scanner op uw telefoon heeft, scan
dan de QR-code hierboven.

2 Zodra u de app heeft gedownload, selecteert u ‘Registreren’ en
krijgt u een Privacyverklaring te zien.
Lees deze zorgvuldig door en accepteer als u verder wilt gaan.

3 Sur la page d'inscription, vous pouvez choisir de saisir une adresse
e-mail ou un numéro de téléphone portable pour vous enregistrer.
Appuyez sur le bouton < en haut & gauche pour changer de page.
Une fois que vous avez saisi vos informations, appuyez sur le bouton
Obtain verification code (Obtenir le code de vérification). Le bouton
devient bleu lorsqu'il est actif. Veillez & cocher la case de I'accord de
service.

4 Vous disposez de 60 secondes pour entrer le code de vérification
qui aura été envoyé sur votre téléphone portable ou votre adresse
e-mail.

Si ce délai expire, retournez & la page d'inscription et entrez &
nouveau vos informations.

S Définissez & présent un mot de passe comportant entre 6 et 20
caractéres et associant caractéres alphabétiques et numériques.
Une fois saisi, appuyez sur Completed (Terminé).

6 Vous devez maintenant créer une famille pour vos appareils.
Vous pouvez lui donner le nom que vous souhaitez.

Vous pouvez également activer la géolocalisation, ce qui est utile
pour les applications de géolocalisation.

Sur cette page, vous pouvez sélectionner les pieces que vous
souhaitez avoir dans votre famille.

Appuyez sur Completed (Terminé) en haut & droite.

7 Vous pouvez maintenant ajouter vos appareils SMART sur la page
d'accueil de l'application.

Pour cela, appuyez sur le bouton + en haut & droite ou sur « Add
device » (Ajouter un appareil).

8 S'affiche alors une liste des différents types d'appareils SMART
parmi lesquels vous pouvez réaliser votre sélection.

Etant donné que le présent produit est un appareil d'éclairage,
sélectionnez Lighting (Ec\oiruge) en appuyant sur l'icéne de
I'ampoule.

9 Connectez votre appareil d'éclairage & son alimentation électrique.
Le produit devrait commencer ¢ clignoter rapidement.

Sil'appareil ne clignote pas, éteignez-le pendant 10 secondes, puis
allumez et éteignez-le 5 fois (ON-OFF, ON-OFF, ON-OFF, ON-OFF,
ON-OFF, ON).

Une fois qu'il clignote, appuyez sur le bouton de confirmation bleu
sur votre écran.

10 Choisissez votre réseau WIFI et entrez votre mot de passe pour
vous connecter.

En cas de doute sur vos informations, veuillez vérifier auprés de votre
fournisseur d'accés a Internet.

Appuyez sur le bouton OK pour connecter votre appareil.

11 Votre appareil d'éclairage lance maintenant le processus de
connexion.

Lorsque I'application trouve I'appareil, celui-ci arréte de clignoter et
la barre de progression circulaire atteint 100 %.

Si ce n'est pas le cas, reportez-vous a la section relative au
dépannage.

3 Op de registratiepagina kunt u kiezen om u aan te melden met uw
e-mailadres of met een mobiel telefoonnummer.

Tik op de < knop links bovenaan om te wisselen.

Wanneer u uw gegevens heeft ingevuld, tik dan op de knop voor het
verkrijgen van de verificatiecode (deze wordt blauw wanneer u klaar
bent).

U moet het vakje aanvinken waarmee u akkoord gaat met de
serviceovereenkomst.

S Maak nu een wachtwoord aan. Dit wachtwoord moet tussen 6 en
20 leestekens bevatten en moet een combinatie zijn van letters en
cijfers.

Zodra u het wachtwoord heeft ingevuld, tikt u op Klaar’,

6 Nu moet u een familie aanmaken voor uw apparaten.

Vul uw familienaam in, dit kan een willekeurige naam zijn.

Ook kunt u de locatie inschakelen, dit kan nuttig zijn voor lokalisatie-
apps.

Hier kunt u kamers selecteren die u in uw familie wilt opnemen.

Tik rechts bovenaan het scherm op ‘Klaar’.

7 Uw Homepagina in de app is nu klaar om uw SMART-apparaten
toe te voegen.

U kunt dit doen door op de "+'-knop rechts bovenaan het scherm te
tikken, of op ‘Apparaat toevoegen'.

8 Er verschijnt nu een lijst met verschillende types SMART-
apparaten waaruit u kunt kiezen.

Deze toepassing is voor verlichtingsapparaten, dus selecteer
‘Verlichting’ met het gloeilamp-symbool ernaast.

9 Sluit uw verlichtingsapparaat aan op de stroomvoorziening.
Als het goed is, gaat het snel knipperen.

Als het apparaat niet snel knippert, schakel hem dan gedurende 10
seconden uit, schakel hem daarna 5 keer aan en uit (AAN-UIT, AAN-
UIT, AAN-UIT, AAN-UIT, AAN-UIT, AAN).

Wanneer de verlichting knippert, tik dan op de blauwe knop op uw
scherm.

10 Selecteer uw wifi-netwerk en voer uw wachtwoord in voor de
verbinding.

Als u uw gegevens niet kent, raadpleeg dan uw
breedbandaanbieder.

Tik op de "'OK’-knop om uw apparaat te verbinden.

11 Uw verlichtingsapparaat begint nu met verbinden.

Zodra de app het apparaat heeft gedetecteerd, zal deze stoppen
met knipperen en bereikt de verbindingscirkel 100%.

Als dit niet het geval is, raadpleeg dan de sectie ‘Problemen
oplossen’.

12 Nu uw verlichtingsapparaat verbonden is, kunt u deze een nieuwe
naam naar uw voorkeur geven.

Wij raden u aan het apparaat een naam te geven naar de kamer
waarin het zich bevindt, bijv. ‘woonkamer".

Deze stap is belangrijk voor als u in de toekomst verbinding wilt
maken met een SMART Home Assistant, zoals Amazon Alexa of
Google Home.

12 Votre appareil déclairage est maintenant connecté et vous
pouvez le renommer selon vos préférences.

Nous vous recommandons de nommer I'appareil selon la pieéce dans
laquelle il se trouve, p. ex. « salle & manger ».

Cette étape est importante si vous souhaitez par la suite le
connecter & un assistant personnel intelligent, tel qu’Amazon Alexa
ou Google Home.

13 Vous pouvez maintenant utiliser votre appareil d'éclairage depuis
votre application.

Pour plus d'informations sur I'utilisation d'autres fonctionnalités vous
permettant, par exemple, de programmer I'éclairage et de configurer
les décors, rendez-vous sur la page :
https://www.tcpsmart.eu/product-group-lighting/

Dépannage des problémes courants:

Code de validation non regu

Sivous n‘avez pas regu de code de validation, vérifiez que vous avez
saisi correctement vos informations.

Sivous ne recevez toujours rien, essayez de vous enregistrer avec un
autre téléphone portable ou une autre adresse e-mail.

Echec de la connexion pendant la phase de connexion

Si l'appareil n'arrive pas & se connecter, vérifiez que votre routeur

émet sur une bande 2,4 GHz et que votre connexion WIFI fonctionne
correctement.

Essayez de réinitialiser votre routeur et si vous avez des répéteurs WIFI,
veillez & les éteindre.

Si vous rencontrez toujours des difficultés, vous pouvez effectuer
l'installation en utilisant le mode AP.

Appuyez sur le bouton 9 en haut & gauche.

Des instructions détaillées sur ce mode d'installation sont disponibles
sur:

https://www.tcpsmart.eu/product-group-lighting/

L'appareil d'éclairage ne clignote pas

Sil'appareil ne clignote pas, éteignez-le pendant 10 secondes, puis
allumez et éteignez-le S fois (ON-OFF, ON-OFF, ON-OFF, ON-OFF,
ON-OFF, ON).

Ne se connecte pas & mon réseau WIFI
Vérifiez vos informations de connexion. Si elles sont correctes, essayez
de réinitialiser le routeur.

13 Uw verlichtingsapparaat is nu gereed voor gebruik met uw app.
Ga voor meer informatie over het gebruik van de verschillende
functies, zoals instellingen van tijdklokken en scenario’s, naar:
https://www.tcpsmart.eu/product-group-lighting/

Voorkomende problemen:

Geen validatiecode

Als u geen validatiecode hebt ontvangen, controleer dan of u uw
gegevens correct hebt ingevuld.

Als dit niet werkt, probeer dan om u met andere gegevens aan te
melden, zoals een mobiel telefoonnummer of e-mailadres.

Geen verbinding tijdens de verbindingsfase

Als uw apparaat niet verbonden wordt, controleer dan of u een
router met 2,4 GHZ heeft en of de wifi-verbinding goed werkt.
Start uw router opnieuw op en als u wifi-extenders heeft zet deze
dan uit.

Als u nog steeds problemen ondervindt, kunt u de instelling uitvoeren
in de AP-modus.

Dit kan in stap 9 (links bovenaan het scherm).

Gedetailleerde instructies hiervoor vindt u hier:
https://www.tcpsmart.eu/product-group-lighting/

Apparaat knippert niet snel

Als het apparaat niet snel knippert, schakel hem dan gedurende 10
seconden uit, schakel hem daarna 5 keer aan en uit (AAN-UIT, AAN-
UIT, AAN-UIT, AAN-UIT, AAN-UIT, AAN).

Geen verbinding met wifi-netwerk
Controleer uw inloggegevens. Als deze correct zijn, start dan uw
router opnieuw op.

Ik weet niet zeker of ik 2,4 GHZ of 5 GHZ heb

Uw wifi-router thuis moet 2,4 GHZ en niet 5 GHZ zijn. Veel nieuwe
netwerken gebruiken S GHZ als standaard maar kunnen tegelijk
gebruik maken van een 2,4 GHZ-netwerk.

Als u dit niet zeker weet, raadpleeg dan de breedbandaanbieder,
zoals KPN, XS4ALL of Telfort, om te weten te komen hoe u de
instellingen kunt veranderen.

Ga voor het oplossen van meer problemen naar onze website:
https://www.tcpsmart.eu/faq/

TCP Smart Flood Light APP-interface:

Wit: Afstembaar wit van 2700K tot 6500K. Dimbaar wit van 1%-
100%.

Kleur: Er zijn 16 miljoen dimbare kleuren om uit te kiezen; Dimbaar
van 1%-100%.

Sceéne: er zijn 8 lichtscenes om uit te kiezen.

Muzieksynchronisatie: kleuren veranderen met de muziek in je
telefoon.

Timer: u kunt schema'’s instellen om het licht automatisch uit te
schakelen als routines.



